Weather & Conditions - Highway 17 photo

From: Richter, Kevin J TRAN:EX <Kevin.Richter@gov.bc.ca>

To: Fleming, Rob MOTI:EX <Rob.Fleming@gov.bc.ca>, Harrison, Veronica MOTI:EX
<Veronica.Harrison@gov.bc.ca>, Champion, Ella D MOTI:EX <Ella.D.Champion@gov.bc.ca>,
Crebo, David GCPE:EX <David.Crebo@gov.bc.ca>, Duffus, Robert GCPE:EX
<Robert.Duffus@gov.bc.ca>, Krishna, Kaye TRAN:EX <Kaye.Krishna@gov.bc.ca>, Bhatti,
Ashok A TRAN:EX <Ashok.Bhatti@gov.bc.ca>, Staite, Janelle A TRAN:EX
<Janelle.Staite@gov.bc.ca>, Hayre, Courtney TRAN:EX <Courtney.Hayre@gov.bc.ca>,
Herrett, Joshua TRAN:EX <Joshua.Herrett@gov.bc.ca>, Gedney, Vanessa R TRAN:EX
<Vanessa.Gedney@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: December 20, 2022 9:48:58 AM PST

Attachments: Image.jpeg

Highway 17 - 2 lanes open, bare & compact.

Driving the roads in South Island area.

Provincial network looking good.
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Weather & Conditions - S VID Update

From: Richter, Kevin J TRAN:EX <Kevin.Richter@gov.bc.ca>

To: Fleming, Rob MOTI:EX <Rob.Fleming@gov.bc.ca>, Harrison, Veronica MOTI:EX
<Veronica.Harrison@gov.bc.ca>, Champion, Ella D MOTI:EX <Ella.D.Champion@gov.bc.ca>,
Crebo, David GCPE:EX <David.Crebo@gov.bc.ca>, Duffus, Robert GCPE:EX
<Robert.Duffus@gov.bc.ca>, Bhatti, Ashok A TRAN:EX <Ashok.Bhatti@gov.bc.ca>, Staite,
Janelle A TRAN:EX <Janelle.Staite@gov.bc.ca>, Hayre, Courtney TRAN:EX
<Courtney.Hayre@gov.bc.ca>, Herrett, Joshua TRAN:EX <Joshua.Herrett@gov.bc.ca>,
Gedney, Vanessa R TRAN:EX <Vanessa.Gedney@gov.bc.ca>, Krishna, Kaye TRAN:EX
<Kaye.Krishna@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: December 20, 2022 10:09:00 AM PST

Attachments: Image.jpeg, Image.jpeg

South Island VID - EMCON has 60 plus pieces of equipment.

People working 10 plus hour shifts.

No downtime for equipment.

Heading out to Hwy 1.

Get Qutlook for 10S
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Weather & Conditions - H1 Malahat

From: Richter, Kevin J TRAN:EX <Kevin.Richter@gov.bc.ca>

To: Fleming, Rob MOTI:EX <Rob.Fleming@gov.bc.ca>, Harrison, Veronica MOTI:EX
<Veronica.Harrison@gov.bc.ca>, Champion, Ella D MOTI:EX <Ella.D.Champion@gov.bc.ca>,
Duffus, Robert GCPE:EX <Robert.Duffus@gov.bc.ca>, Crebo, David GCPE:EX
<David.Crebo@gov.bc.ca>, Krishna, Kaye TRAN:EX <Kaye.Krishna@gov.bc.ca>, Bhatti,
Ashok A TRAN:EX <Ashok.Bhatti@gov.bc.ca>, Staite, Janelle A TRAN:EX
<Janelle.Staite@gov.bc.ca>, Hayre, Courtney TRAN:EX <Courtney.Hayre@gov.bc.ca>,
Herrett, Joshua TRAN:EX <Joshua.Herrett@gov.bc.ca>, Gedney, Vanessa R TRAN:EX
<Vanessa.Gedney@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: December 20, 2022 11:40:11 AM PST
Attachments: Image.jpeg, Image.jpeg
Get Outlook for 10S
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Weather & Conditions - H14

From: Richter, Kevin J TRAN:EX <Kevin.Richter@gov.bc.ca>

To: Duffus, Robert GCPE:EX <Robert.Duffus@gov.bc.ca>, Crebo, David GCPE:EX
<David.Crebo@gov.bc.ca>, Krishna, Kaye TRAN:EX <Kaye.Krishna@gov.bc.ca>, Bhatti,
Ashok A TRAN:EX <Ashok.Bhatti@gov.bc.ca>, Staite, Janelle A TRAN:EX
<Janelle.Staite@gov.bc.ca>, Hayre, Courtney TRAN:EX <Courtney.Hayre@gov.bc.ca>,
Herrett, Joshua TRAN:EX <Joshua.Herrett@gov.bc.ca>, Gedney, Vanessa R TRAN:EX
<Vanessa.Gedney@gov.bc.ca>, Fleming, Rob MOTI:EX <Rob.Fleming@gov.bc.ca>, Harrison,
Veronica MOTI:EX <Veronica.Harrison@gov.bc.ca>, Champion, Ella D MOTI:EX
<Ella.D.Champion@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: December 20, 2022 1:01:48 PM PST

Attachments: Image.jpeg, Image.jpeg, Image.jpeg

Highway 14 - Compact section is in heavily shaded area and had quite a lot of traffic driving over it; however, it

1s still in specification.

Contractors are working on it.

Get Qutlook for 10S

Page 9 of 13 TRA-2022-23383



" COMPACT. SNOK
SLIPPERY SECTIONS

Page 10 of 13 TRA-2022-23383



Page 11 of 13 TRA-2022-23383



Page 12 of 13 TRA-2022-23383



Weather & Conditions - Video Metro Vancouver

From: Richter, Kevin J TRAN:EX <Kevin.Richter@gov.bc.ca>

To: Fleming, Rob MOTI:EX <Rob.Fleming@gov.bc.ca>, Harrison, Veronica MOTI:EX
<Veronica.Harrison@gov.bc.ca>, Champion, Ella D MOTI:EX <Ella.D.Champion@gov.bc.ca>,
Crebo, David GCPE:EX <David.Crebo@gov.bc.ca>, Duffus, Robert GCPE:EX
<Robert.Duffus@gov.bc.ca>, Krishna, Kaye TRAN:EX <Kaye.Krishna@gov.bc.ca>, Bhatti,
Ashok A TRAN:EX <Ashok.Bhatti@gov.bc.ca>, Staite, Janelle A TRAN:EX
<Janelle.Staite@gov.bc.ca>, Hayre, Courtney TRAN:EX <Courtney.Hayre@gov.bc.ca>,
Herrett, Joshua TRAN:EX <Joshua.Herrett@gov.bc.ca>, Gedney, Vanessa R TRAN:EX
<Vanessa.Gedney@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: December 20, 2022 3:55:19 PM PST

Attachments: Echelon1.mp4, Echelon2.mp4

Attached are videos of echelon plowing.

Sorry in changing format, the image has been reversed.

| am heading to Vancouver and will get photos/videos tomorrow as | drive the roads.
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